
 
ADDENDUM #1 

 
CRANBERRY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Fee Assessment 
 

FACILITY FEES 
 
 

                                             Group Fees 
 

                                                ​A​                   ​B​                    ​C​                     ​D 
 

Auditorium *N/C *N/C *N/C $200.00 
 

Elementary All Purpose Room *N/C *N/C *N/C $100.00 
 

High School Cafeteria *N/C *N/C *N/C $100.00 
 

     Kitchen      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $60.00 
 
     High School Gym      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $150.00 
 
     Classroom(s)      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $35.00 
 
      Library      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $50.00 

 
     Soccer Field      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $50.00 
 
     Baseball Field      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $75.00 
 
     Softball Field      *N/C      *N/C      *N/C      $75.00 
 

Track *N/C *N/C *N/C $75.00 
 
 
*No Charge 
 

 



Cranberry School Employee Fees:  

Maintenance Charges: Minimum three (3) hours per event at the rate of:
Regular Overtime

$25.53 $43.03  Head Maintenance (Current)
$23.08 $34.61  Maintenance (Current)

Custodial Charges: Minimum three (3) hours per event at the rate of:
Regular Overtime

$21.99 $32.99  Custodian 1st Shift (Top Current)
$24.79 $37.18  Custodian 2nd Shift (Top Current)

Food Service Charges: The prevailing school hourly rate of:
Regular Overtime

$19.18 $28.79  Head Cook (Top Current)
$18.14 $27.21  Cafeteria Worker (Top Current)

Security Charges: Rate of $17.03 per hour or rate charged per
Security Officer assigned.

All coverage fees are required for groups in Categories B,C, and D.  Group A
will be charged coverage fees if their activity is for raising funds.
NOTE:    All hours and amounts listed on the Facility Usage Request Form are
               are estimated and the district will bill the organization based on the
               actual hours and amounts.
Revised 6/14/21  [Based on Current CAESPA Contract that expires June 30, 2024]

ADDENDUM #2

CRANBERRY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR FEE ASSESSMENT

COVERAGE FEES 


	FACILITY USE COVERAGE FEES-ADDENDUM #2.pdf
	2021-22 SY


